
LAMOURE-LITCHVILLE/MARION LOBOES 
2025-2026 GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 

DATE/DAY​ OPPONENT​ SITE​ TIME​ 
Dec. 4, Thursday​ Richland​ Home ​ 6:00 p.m. 
Dec. 9, 11, 12 ​ Barnes County Tournament​ Valley City​ TBA 
Dec. 16, Tuesday​ Ellendale​ Away​ 6:00 p.m. 
Dec. 18, Thursday​ Sargent County​ Away​ 6:00 p.m. 
Dec. 22, Monday ​ Lisbon​ Home ​ 4:30 p.m. 
Dec. 29, Monday​ Bowman County​ Away​ TBA​ ​  
Jan. 2, Friday​ MPB ​ Home​ 6:00 p.m. 
Jan. 5, Monday​ Enderlin​ Home ​ 6:00 p.m. 
Jan. 10, Saturday​ Maple River​ Away​ 1:00 p.m. 
Jan. 13, Tuesday​ Napoleon ​ Away​ 6:00 p.m. 
Jan. 15, Thursday​ EKM​ Kulm​ 6:00 p.m. 
Jan. 16, Friday​ Strasburg/Zeeland​ Home​ 4:30 p.m. 
Jan. 19, Monday​ Kidder County​ Home​ 6:00 p.m. 
Jan. 23, Friday​ Linton/HMB​ Away ​ 6:00 p.m. 
Jan. 26, Monday​ New Rockford/Sheyenne​ Away​ 5:30 p.m. 
Jan. 29, Thursday​ South Border​ Home ​ 6:00 p.m. 
Feb. 5, Thursday​ Oakes​ Home​ 6:00 p.m. 
Feb. 13, 14, 16 ​ District Tournament​ Napoleon​ TBA 
Feb. 23, 24, 26 ​ Region Tournament​ Jamestown​ TBA​  
March 5, 6, 7​ State Tournament​ Minot​ TBA 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	LAMOURE-LITCHVILLE/MARION LOBOES 
	DATE/DAY​OPPONENT​SITE​TIME​ 

